immediately on the date on which the unpaid premium is first due. 

5.3. Change of residency 

5.3.1. You must inform us within thirty (30) days of a change of residency of the Insured Person 
to a city or country outside of Hong Kong that is proposed to last permanently or for one-
hundred-and-eighty-three (183) consecutive days or more. 

5.3.2. Upon notification, we will terminate the Rider immediately and refund premium(s) paid for 

the period in which no cover will be in place without interest. 

5.3.3. If you fail to notify us of a residency change of the Insured Person in accordance with